Timing relay/Monitoring relay
We are 50 years old but still very young at heart and
haven’t lost our youthful curiosity. Over the years we’ve
gained a lot of experience and developed real foresight.
We are a large team of professional, highly skilled
individuals and a real Austrian family run business. Relays
are what we’re all about. Over the last five decades we
have been inventing and manufacturing automation

Monitoring Relays
14 15
TyPE DESIGNATION V2PF480y/
277VSy01
V2PM400y/
230VS10 V2UM230V10 V4PF480y/
277VSyTK02 V2TF01 V2IM10AL10 V4IM100AL20
Measurement
parameter
Voltage Voltage &
temperature Temperature Current
3-phase AC 3-phase AC 1-phase AC/DC 3-phase AC, PTC PTC 1-phase AC/DC
1-phase AC/DC,
bar-type current
transformer
Art. no.
Screw terminal 2100000 2100500 2100300 2104200 2100100 2100400 2104400
Art. no.
Push-in terminal 2100010 2100510 2100310 2104210 2100110 2100410 2104410
Packaging unit 1 pc. 1 pc. 1 pc. 1 pc. 1 pc. 1 pc. 1 pc.
Available March 2013 June 2013 June 2013 April 2013 June 2013 August 2013 May 2013
FUNCTIONALITy
O … Over
U … Under
W … Window
MIN/MAX
SEQ … Phase sequence
Phase failure
ASYM… Asymmetry
Thermistor monitoring
(PTC)
Short circuit monitoring
(PTC)
LATCH …
Error memory
Autoreset (PTC)
Start …
Override on start-up – – – – – – 0 – 10 secs
Delay …
trip delay – 0 – 10 secs 0 – 10 secs – – 0 – 10 secs 0 – 10 secs
POWER SUPPLy
CIRCUIT
Mains voltage 208V/120V -
480V/277V
400V/230V
24V DC,
230V AC/DC
208V/120V -
480V/277V 24 – 240V AC/DC 24 – 240V AC/DC 24 – 240V AC/DC
Frequency range 48 – 63Hz 16.6 – 400Hz 16.6 – 400Hz
or DC 48 – 63Hz 16.6 – 400Hz
or DC
16.6 – 400Hz
or DC
16.6 – 400Hz
or DC
MEASURING CIRCUIT
Measurement range see mains voltage see mains voltage see mains voltage see mains voltage – 10A AC/DC 100A AC/DC
Frequency see
rated frequency
see
rated frequency
see
rated frequency
see
rated frequency – 16.6 – 400Hz
or DC
16 – 400Hz
or DC
Switching threshold -
max. – 75 … 130% 80 … 115% – ≥ 3.6 kΩ
(switch-off value)
10 … 100% 10 … 100%